



THE BEST EVER BROWNIE FUN BOX

Ingredients & allergens are in bold & capitals

Salted Caramel: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat) Caster Sugar, Butter (**MILK**) Free range **EGGS**, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain Caramel; Flavourings) Sea Salt, Handmade Caramel Sauce (Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Double Cream (**MILK**)), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed (**MILK**, Sugar, Lactose (**MILK**), Water, Unsalted Butter (**MILK**), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (E322 Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, **SOYA**), E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Pasteurised Cream (**MILK**), Dark Brown Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder

Chocolate Orange: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat) Caster Sugar, Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS**, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain caramel; Flavourings) Fresh Orange, Orange Zest.

Biscoff: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat) Caster Sugar, Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS**, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain caramel; Flavourings), Cocoa Powder, Sea Salt. Wheat flour (**GLUTEN**), sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **SOYA** flour, salt, cinnamon.

Triple Chocolate: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat) Caster Sugar, Butter (**MILK**) Free Range **EGGS**, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Milk Chocolate 36.6% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder (**MILK**), Soya Lethicin **SOYA**) White Chocolate 28% (Whole **MILK** Powder, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vanilla), Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain caramel; Flavourings).

American Blondie: Sugar, Plain Flour **GLUTEN**, White Chocolate (14%) Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Golden Syrup, Milk chocolate (8%), (whole **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), Butter (**MILK**), **EGG**, Wheat flour **GLUTEN**, sugar, corn starch, maltodextrin, thickeners E414, E415, glazing agents, E903, E904, palm kernel oil, colours E129, E162, E129, Icing Sugar, anti-caking agent, tricalcium phosphate (E341), vanilla flavouring, salt.

Rocky Road: Gluten Free Flour (Flour Blend, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat) Caster Sugar, Butter (**MILK**) Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **EGGS**, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Vanilla Essence (Water, propylene Glycol, Colour; Plain Caramel; Flavourings) Raisins (sunflower oil) Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Humectant, Sorbitol Syrup, Gelatine, Fruit and Plant Concentrates; Beetroot, Safflower, Flavouring)

While we carefully keep to all allergen procedures, our kitchens do make other products that contain hazelnuts, gluten, soya, milk and eggs. Therefore if you have a severe, life threatening allergy to any of these products, we do not recommend you consume our products. Thank you.